

Stöger & Partner Wirtschaftstreuhand- und SteuerberatungsgmbH

Oppolzergasse 6, 1010 Wien T: +43 1 342 522 11 F: +43 1 342 522 17 wien@stoeger-partner.eu

Vienna 22 January 2014

Press release

UHY STRENGTHENS PRESENCE IN EUROPE

UHY strengthens presence in the Balkans as firm in Montenegro joins the network

Stöger & Partner welcomes new member, Mont Audit Plus, in Montenegro to the global accountancy network UHY, of which our firm has been a member since 1999.

Mont Audit Plus was established in 2007. With a team of 12 staff including 4 partners, the firm's head office is based in Podgorica, the capital city. The firm provides audit, consulting, assets' and capital valuations, tax counselling and accounting services to a portfolio of clients in a variety of private and public sectors in the region.

Managing partner of Mont Audit Plus, Djordjije Rakocevic says: "We have joined the UHY network for a number of reasons. We expect that being a member of UHY will strengthen our local capabilities, which will give our current and prospective clients access to leading audit, accountancy and business advisors anywhere in the world. We believe that as a part of the UHY family we can strengthen the audit quality control and promote methodological approach to the auditing, as well as cooperate and exchange best practices with members of this rich network to joint satisfaction and benefit."

Georg Stöger, partner of **Stöger & Partner**, member of UHY commented: "We are delighted Mont Audit Plus has joined the UHY network extending our coverage and capabilities in the Balkans. Montenegro is a growing economy and with impending membership of the EU and NATO attractive to foreign direct investments. Mont Audit Plus's admittance to the UHY network will bring strong regional market and sector expertise, enhancing further our capabilities in this region. We strongly believe the firm is a very good fit for our network."

> WIEN • HORN • PRAG • PELHŘIMOV • BRÜNN • BRATISLAVA www.stoeger-partner.eu

0 1		
FN 333529i, Gerichtsstand: Wien,	Bankverbindung:	Konto Nr.: 2046001, BLZ: 43600
UID Nr.: ATU65324437,	Waldviertler Volksbank Horn	IBAN: AT33436000002046001
WT-Code: 805150, DVR-Nr.: 4001746	Hauptplatz 10, 3580 Horn	BIC: WVOHAT21XXX
Unabhängiges Mitglied von UHY International, Netzwerk von unabhängigen Wirtschaftsprüfungs- und Beratungsgesellschaften		

The firm will soon be adopting the UHY branding and will be known as UHY Mont Audit DOO.

ENDS

NOTES FOR EDITORS

To learn more about the services and capabilities **Stöger & Partner** can offer, please contact Mr. Mag. Georg Stöger at <u>georg.stoeger@stoeger-partner.eu</u>.

ABOUT Stöger & Partner

Stöger & Partner belongs to the **AUDITOR** group of companies. It offers professional services in audit, tax & business consultancy, accounting and financial consultancy, payroll administrative. Through its seven offices is covering Czech and Slovak Republics and Austria. It has totally about 150 staff. **Stöger & Partner** is a member of UHY, an international network of independent accounting and consulting firms with offices in major business centres throughout the world. Further information can be found at <u>www.stoeger-partner.eu</u>.

PRESS ENQUIRIES

Ing. Jana Vichrová Head of Marketing & Business Development T: +43 134 252 211 jana.vichrova@stoeger-partner.eu www.stoeger-partner.eu

UHY press contact: Dominique Maeremans on +44 20 7767 2621, Email: <u>d.maeremans@uhy.com</u> - <u>www.uhy.com</u>

Liaison office for ARG Group LLC

Contact: Akaki Zhamutashvili on +995 32 236-3007 or +995 595 53-03-06, Email: <u>akaki@arggroup.ge</u>, or Ivane Shpetishvili on +995 599 15-20-38, Email: <u>shpetishviliv@arggroup.ge</u>, website: <u>www.arggroup.ge</u>

About UHY, the network

Established in 1986 and based in London, UK, UHY is a network of independent audit, accounting, tax and consulting firms with offices in over 270 major business centres in 86 countries. Over 7,100 staff generated an aggregate income of USD 622 million in 2012, ranking UHY the 25th largest international accounting and consultancy network. Each member of UHY is a legally separate and independent firm. Each member of UHY is a legally separate and independent firm. For further information on UHY please go to <u>www.uhy.com</u>

UHY is a full member of the Forum of Firms, an association of international networks of accounting firms. For additional information on the Forum of Firms, visit <u>www.forumoffirms.org</u>.